UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

In Fee Simple
ILLINOIS STATUTORY

MAIL TO:

Carolina Gonzalez 434 Wilson Ave. Calumet City, IL 60409

NAME & ANDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Carolina Gonzalez 434 Wilson Ave. Calumet City, IL 60409

50/37



Doc# 1735422027 Fee \$42,00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/20/2017 11:53 AM PG: 1 OF 3

THE GRANTOR(S) The Middle Path, Inc., an Illinois nonprofit organization, having its post office address at 2528 E. 75th Struct, Chicago, IL 60649, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(S) AND WARRANT(S) to Carolina Gonzalez of 434 Wilson Ave., Calumet City, IL 60409, in Fee Simple the following described real estate us the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

LOTS 3, 4, 5, 6, 11, 12, 13, 14 AND 15 IN BLOCK 5 IN FORD-HEGESWISCH FIRST ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homes end Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises in fee simple forever.

Permanent Index Number(s): 26-30-404-042-0000 and 26-30-404-043-0000

Property address:

3041 E. 127th St. and 12719 S. Carondolet Ave.,

Chicago, IL 60633

Dated this 21th day of October 2017.

The Middle Path Inc (Seal)

_ (Sear)

XMalak Supras (Seal)

(Seal

Malak Everette, President

NOTE: PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT NAME BELOW ALL SIGNATURES

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		20-Dec-2017
Pon	CHICAGO:	0.00
QC NCHOLO	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
26-30-404-042-000	0 20171001643333	0-743-597-088

arc-287-868-	201710016433 <u>33 1</u>	04S-0000	5 6- 30-404
00.0	:JATOT		
00.0	:SIONITTI	(#SE)	1 -1
00.0	:УТИПОЭ		

*Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

- -PH

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS) s County of)	SS.	90/31
in person, and acknowledged that he	ersonally known to me to be scribed to the foregoing instrusigned, sealed he uses and purposes therein s	the same person whose name ment, appeared before me this day
_		Notary Public
My commission exp.res on	- 33 ,200-2019	
OFFICIAL STAL REGINALD LOM.X Notary Public - State of Illi ioi: My Commission Expires Apr 30, 2519		- ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
* If Grantor is also Grantee you may want	t to strike Reigase & Waiver o	f Homestead Rights.
NAME & ADDRESS OF PREPARER: Vernon Ford, Attorney at Law 3234 W. Washington Blvd. Chicago, IL 60624		0,171
** This conveyance must contain the nam 5/3-5020) and name and address of the per	e and address of the Grantee fi rson preparing the instrument:	or tax billing purposes: (55 ILCS (55 ILCS 5/3-5022).
	ТО	WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY FROM

1735422027 Page: 3 of 3

GRANTOR/GRANT

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The <u>GRANTOR</u> or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the <u>GRANTEE</u> shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois

Off the need of assignment of periodicial interest (April in a land of	
corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or a	cquire and hold title to real estate in tilinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to	real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold to	ille to real estate under the laws of the state of filmois.
DATED: 1 10 1,2017	SIGNATURE: Von Fozis
	GRANTOR OF ACENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed 5d sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public	·
By the said (Name of Crantor): VERNOW FORD	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 110, 11, 20, 17	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	OFFICIAL SEAL
No.	VANESSA BUSH FORD
Ox	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/24/2020
GRANTEE SECTION	WIT COMMINDOIDT EXT TIES 0/24/2020
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name	ne of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural perso	n, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate	in !!!inois, a partnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recog	nized as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of	
DATED: 11 10 1,2017	SIGNATURE: Vorm for)
bridge M. To leave.	GRANTEE OF AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who with isses the GRANTEE signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantee): VERNON FORD	AFFIX NOT RY STAMP BELOW
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2
On this date of:	OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	VANESSA SCH FORD
phone of the second	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
	MY COMMISSION EXT (6 6/24/2020
	/ Cur

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016